to or on March 5, 2026 the fine shall be reduced by two thousand, sixteen dollars 
and sixty cents ($2,016.60) as a quick settlement benefit. Industrial User must 
pay eight thousand sixty-six dollars and thirty-eight cents ($8,066.38).  Industrial 
User shall pay four thousand thirty-three dollars and nineteen cents ($4,033.19) 
of the $8,066.38 within thirty days of the Effective Date.   

i) Based on Industrial User proactively investing the significant 

improvements to the pretreatment process, Industrial User shall not be 
required to pay the remaining four thousand thirty-three dollars and